

#### ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

## SEVENTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

## STATE OF MAINE

### 1909

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1909

### PUBLIC LAWS

OF THE

# STATE OF MAINE

#### As Passed by the Seventy-fourth Legislature

1909

#### Chapter 1.

An Act to authorize the Governor to appoint a Stenographer. Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

The Governor may appoint some suitable person as his sten-ographer, who shall hold the position during the pleasure of his stenogthe Governor, and shall receive in full compensation for such services the sum of one thousand dollars per annum, from  $\overline{tion}$ . January one, nineteen hundred and nine.

rapher.

-compensa-

Approved February 2, 1909.